

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 276 OF 2012

MAA VAISHNO DEVI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and office report)

Date: 11/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable on 17.7.2012.  
Petitioner is directed to serve notice on respondent No.1 through standing counsel of the State of U.P. Dasti, in addition, is permitted on respondent No.2 and 3.

List the matter on 17.7.2012.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master