

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 12-13 OF 2016

IN

WRIT PETITION(S) (CIVIL) NO(S). 276/2012

MAA VAISHNO DEVI MAHILA  
MAHAVIDYALAYA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing  
official translation is allowed.

Learned counsel appearing for the  
respondent-applicant submits that the application  
seeking extension of time has become infructuous.

In view of the above submission, I.A. No.12  
of 2016 is dismissed as having become  
infructuous.

.....,J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.  
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI  
JULY 25, 2016

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 12-14

IN

WRIT PETITION(S) (CIVIL) NO(S). 276/2012

MAA VAISHNO DEVI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for extension of time, exemption from filing O.T.,  
impleadment and office report)Date : 25/07/2016 These applications were called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.I.A. No.12-13 Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Maurya, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.I.A. No.14 Ms. Kanishka Prasad, Adv.  
For Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. NO. 12-13 OF 2016Application for exemption from filing official  
translation is allowed.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-applicant submits that the application seeking extension of time has become infructuous.

In view of the above submission, I.A. No.12 of 2016 is dismissed as having become infructuous.

I.A. No.14 of 2016

List this application on 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Court Master

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master

(Signed order in I.A. Nos. 12-13 is placed on the file.)