

°1  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
I.A. NOS. 14 & 15 OF 2016  
IN  
WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 276/2012  
MAA VAISHNO DEVI MAHILA  
MAHAVIDYALAYA PETITIONER(S)  
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the  
applicant(s) and perused the relevant material.  
I.A. No.14 and 15 of 2015 - Application(s)  
for impleadment and directions are dismissed.

.....,J.

(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.

(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI

JULY 29, 2016

2

ITEM NO.51 COURT NO.6 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 14 & 15 OF 2016

IN

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 276/2012

MAA VAISHNO DEVI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and  
office report)

Date : 29/07/2016 These applications were called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

I.A. No.14 & 15 Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi,Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Ms. Kanishka Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing  
official translation is allowed.

3

Applications for impleadment and directions  
are dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)